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AMENDED NOTICE OF ELECTION 
March 31, 2026 General Primary Election 

**Provided by the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners** 
  

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATIONS 
Date:  Tuesday, March 31st   Hours:  7:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m.  

Prec Polling Location  Prec Polling Location  Prec Polling Location 
  1 First UMC 

1201 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle  

 
45 Jacksonville Senior Center 

100 Victory Circle, Jacksonville 

 
89 St. Paul UMC 

2223 Durwood Rd, Little Rock  
2 Jess Odom Community Center 

1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle  

 
46 Jacksonville Senior Center 

100 Victory Circle, Jacksonville  

 
90 Cammack Village City Hall 

2710 N. McKinley St, Little 
Rock 

  3 First UMC 
1201 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle 

 
47 Curtis Green Community Life 

Center, 1026 Ray Rd, Jacksonville 

 
91 Calvary Baptist Church  

5700 Cantrell Rd, Little Rock  
4 First UMC 

1201 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle  
  48 Harris Elementary School 

4424 Hwy 161, N Little Rock  

 
92 Calvary Baptist Church  

5700 Cantrell Rd, Little Rock 
 
 
  

5 Jess Odom Community Center 
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle 

 
49 Sherman Park Community 

Center 
624 N Beech St, N Little Rock 

 
93 Hillcrest Community Church 

5520 Woodlawn Dr, Little 
Rock 

  6 Jess Odom Community Center 
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle  

  50 Rose City Community Center 
400 Rose Ln, N Little Rock 

 
94 Hillcrest Community Church 

5520 Woodlawn Dr, Little 
Rock  

7 Immaculate Heart of Mary 
7025 Jasna Gora Dr, N Little Rock 

 
51 All Souls Church 

4601 Walkers Corner Rd, Scott 
  95 Pulaski Heights Baptist 

Church, 2200 Kavanaugh Blvd, 
Little Rock  

8 Jess Odom Community Center 
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle  

 
52 Pinnacle View UMC 

20100 Cantrell Rd, Little Rock 
  96 Pulaski Heights UMC 

4823 Woodlawn Dr, Little 
Rock 

 
  

9 Jess Odom Community Center 
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle 

  53 Natural Steps Baptist Church 
12011 Hwy 300, Roland 

  97 Pulaski Heights UMC 
4823 Woodlawn Dr, Little 
Rock  

  10 Jess Odom Community Center 
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle 

 
54 C. A. Vines Arkansas 4-H Ctr 

#1 Four-H Way Rd, Little Rock 

 
98 West Side Baptist Church 

2715 W. 7th St, Little Rock 
  11 Immaculate Heart of Mary 

7025 Jasna Gora Dr, N Little Rock 

 
55 Pinnacle View UMC  

20100 Cantrell Rd, Little Rock 

 
99 Historic Arkansas Museum 

200 E 3rd St, Little Rock  
12 Levy Baptist Church 

3501 Pike Ave, N Little Rock 
  56 Church at Pinnacle Mountain  

7901 Hwy 300, Roland 

 
100 Saint Mark Baptist Church 

5722 W 12th St, Little Rock 
  13 Sylvan Hills First Baptist Church 

9008 Hwy 107, Sherwood 
 
  

57 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock 

 
101 Second Baptist Church 

1709 Barrow Rd, Little Rock 
 

14 Levy Baptist Church 
3501 Pike Ave, N Little Rock 

 
58 Pilgrim Rest Missionary Baptist  

23908 Col. Glenn Rd, Little Rock 

 
102 Second Baptist Church 

1709 Barrow Rd, Little Rock  
15 Greater New Bibleway 

1217 W 22nd St, N Little Rock 

 
59 Crystal Hill Baptist Church 

18823 Crystal Valley Rd, Little 
Rock 

 
103 Iglesia Bautista "NUEVA 

JERUSALEN" 
9400 Col Glenn Rd, Little Rock 

  16 Argenta Library 
420 Main St, N Little Rock 

 
60 Martindale Baptist Church 

18900 Colonel Glenn Rd, Little 
Rock 

  104 Iglesia Bautista "NUEVA 
JERUSALEN" 
9400 Col Glenn Rd, Little Rock 

  17 Levy Church of Christ 
5124 Camp Robinson Rd, N Little 
Rock 

 
  

61 St. Margaret's Episcopal Church 
20900 Chenal Pkwy, Little Rock 

 
105 Place of Harvest Church 

6401 W 32nd St, Little Rock 
 

18 North Heights Recreation 
Center 
4801 Allen St, N Little Rock 

  62 St. Margaret's Episcopal Church 
20900 Chenal Pkwy, Little Rock 

 
106 Iglesia Bautista "NUEVA 

JERUSALEN" 
9400 Col Glenn Rd, Little Rock 

  19 Park Hill Christian Church 
4400 JFK Blvd, N Little Rock 

  63 St. Margaret's Episcopal Church 
20900 Chenal Pkwy, Little Rock 

 
107 Moody Chapel A.M.E. Church 

5630 Mabelvale Pike, Little 
Rock  

20 Park Hill Christian Church 
4400 JFK Blvd, N Little Rock 

 
  

64 St. Margaret's Episcopal Church 
20900 Chenal Pkwy, Little Rock 

 
108 Life Line Baptist Church 

7601 Baseline Rd, Little Rock  
21 Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran 

Church 
5900 JFK Blvd, N Little Rock 

  65 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock 

  109 Fellowship Christian Church 
8923 Sunset Ln, Little Rock 

 
22 Levy Church of Christ 

5124 Camp Robinson Rd, N Little 
Rock 

  66 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock 

 
110 Temple of Restoration 

10610 Chicot Rd, Little Rock 

 
  

23 North Little Rock First UMC 
6701 JFK Blvd, N Little Rock 

 
  

67 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock 

  111 Southside Church of Christ 
9300 Geyer Springs Rd, Little 
Rock  

24 North View Missionary 
6801 JFK Blvd, N Little Rock 

 
  

68 Parkway Place Baptist Church 
300 Parkway Place, Little Rock 

 
112 Metropolitan Career Center 

7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little 
Rock 

  25 Sylvan Hills First Baptist Church 
9008 Hwy 107, Sherwood  

  69 Highland Valley UMC 
15524 Chenal Pkwy, Little Rock 

 
113 Metropolitan Career Center 

7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little 
Rock 

  26 Central Baptist Church 
5200 Fairway Ave, N Little Rock 

  70 Parkway Place Baptist Church 
300 Parkway Place, Little Rock 

 
  

114 Greater Center Star Baptist 
800 W. 33rd St, Little Rock   

27 Central Baptist Church 
5200 Fairway Ave, N Little Rock 

 
71 Parkway Place Baptist Church 

300 Parkway Place, Little Rock 

 
115 Geyer Springs UMC 

5500 Geyer Springs Rd, Little Rock  
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Prec Polling Location  Prec Polling Location  Prec Polling Location 

  28 First Baptist Church of 
Sherwood 
701 Country Club, Sherwood  

  72 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock   

 
116 LR Adult Education Center 

4800 W 26th St, Little Rock 
 

29 First Baptist Church of 
Sherwood 
701 Country Club, Sherwood  

 
  

73 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock  

 
117 Saint Mark Baptist Church 

5722 W 12th St, Little Rock  

 
  

30 Brockington Road Church of the 
Nazarene 
9860 Brockington Rd, Sherwood 

 
74 Henderson UMC 

13000 W Baseline Rd, Little Rock 

 
118 Greater Christ Temple 

Pentecostal 1200 Bishop 
Warren Dr, Little Rock 

 
  

31 Sylvan Hills First Baptist Church 
9008 Hwy 107, Sherwood 

 
75 Oley E. Rooker Library 

11 Otter Creek Ct, Little Rock 
  119 Dunbar Recreation Center 

1001 W. 16th St, Little Rock  
32 Brockington Road Church of the 

Nazarene 
9860 Brockington Rd, Sherwood  

  76 Oley E. Rooker Library 
11 Otter Creek Ct, Little Rock 

 
  

120 Dunbar Recreation Center 
1001 W. 16th St, Little Rock 

  33 Christian Assembly of God 
10601 Hwy 107, Sherwood  

 
  

77 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock  

 
121 Dunbar Recreation Center 

1001 W 16th St, Little Rock 
 

34 Kellogg Valley Baptist Church 
9516 Bamboo Ln, N Little Rock 

  78 Unitarian Universalist Church of 
LR 
1818 Reservoir Rd, Little Rock 

  122 Greater Center Star Baptist 
800 W. 33rd St, Little Rock 

 
35 Bayou Meto Baptist Church 

26200 Hwy 107, Jacksonville  
  79 Unitarian Universalist Church of 

LR 
1818 Reservoir Rd, Little Rock 

  123 Metropolitan Career Center 
7701 Scott Hamilton Dr, Little 
Rock 

  36 Brockington Road Church of the 
Nazarene 
9860 Brockington Rd, Sherwood 

 
80 Second Presbyterian Church 

600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock  

 
124 Arch Street Fire Department 

15923 Arch St, Little Rock  

  37 North Pulaski UMC 
10 Kelso Rd, Sherwood  

  81 Second Presbyterian Church 
600 Pleasant Valley Dr, Little 
Rock 

 
125 Nathaniel Hill Community 

Complex 
2500 E 6th St, Little Rock 

  38 McArthur Assembly of God  
3501 John Harden Dr, 
Jacksonville 

 
82 Unitarian Universalist Church of 

LR 
1818 Reservoir Rd, Little Rock 

 
126 Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church 

3801 Springer Blvd, Little Rock 

 39 McArthur Assembly of God  
3501 John Harden Dr, 
Jacksonville 

 
83 Faith UMC 

9820 W. Markham St, Little Rock 

 
127 Wilma J. Walker Civic Center 

4801 Frazier Pike, Little Rock 

  40 McArthur Assembly of God  
3501 John Harden Dr, 
Jacksonville 

  84 St. Mark's Episcopal Church 
1000 N. Mississippi St, Little Rock 

 
128 LR Port Authority 

10600 Industrial Harbor, Little 
Rock  

41 McArthur Assembly of God  
3501 John Harden Dr, 
Jacksonville  

  85 St. Mark's Episcopal Church 
1000 N. Mississippi St, Little Rock 

  129 Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church 
3801 Springer Blvd, Little Rock 

 
42 St. Stephen's Episcopal Church 

2413 Northeastern St, 
Jacksonville 

 
86 Faith Lutheran Church 

7525 W. Markham St, Little Rock 

 
130 New Haven UMC 

26616 Hwy 365 S, Little Rock 
 

43 St. Mark Community Church 
800 N. First St, Jacksonville  

 
87 St. Mark's Episcopal Church 

1000 N Mississippi St, Little Rock 

 
131 Wrightsville City Hall 

13024 Hwy 365, Wrightsville  
44 First Baptist Church 

401 N. First St, Jacksonville  
  88 St. Mark's Episcopal Church 

1000 N. Mississippi St, Little Rock 

 
132 Glenview Community Center 

4800 E. 19th St, N Little Rock 
Legend:   Temporary Polling Location for this election only 

EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS 

MAIN EARLY VOTING LOCATION  
Pulaski County Regional Building  
501 W. Markham St., Little Rock 

   

Dates: 
Tuesday, March 24th – 
Monday, March 30th      
NO WEEKEND VOTING 

Hours: 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.   
                     
 

ADDITIONAL EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS     *Closed the Monday before Election Day  
Sue Cowan Williams Library 
1800 S. Chester St, Little Rock 

John Gould Fletcher Library 
823 N. Buchanan St, Little Rock 

Jacksonville Community Center 
5 Municipal Dr, Jacksonville 

Dee Brown Library 
6325 Baseline Rd, Little Rock 

Adolphine Fletcher Terry Library 
2015 Napa Valley Dr, Little Rock 

Jess Odom Community Center  
1100 Edgewood Dr, Maumelle 

Roosevelt Thompson Library 
38 Rahling Cir, Little Rock 

Hillary Clinton Children’s Library  
4800 W 10th St, Little Rock 

First Christian Church of Sherwood 
2803 Kiehl Ave, Sherwood 

Sidney S. McMath Library 
2100 John Barrow Rd, Little Rock 

William F. Laman Library 
2801 Orange St, North Little Rock 

  

Dates: 
Tues., March 24th – 
Friday, March 27th     

Hours: 
8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.  
NO WEEKEND VOTING 
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ABSENTEE & PROVISIONAL BALLOTS ADDITIONAL ELECTION INFORMATION 
Absentee Canvassing Schedule: 
March 31st at 10:00 a.m. at the following location: 

 Pulaski County Regional Building 
 501 West Markham 
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

Duplication of ballots in accordance with A.C.A. § 7-5-615(d): 10:00 
a.m. on April 1st until complete and again on April 10th at 2:00 p.m., 
if needed. 

Provisional voters that only need to provide authorized photo 
identification must do so by noon on April 6th  

Final provisional ballot hearing for voters (other than photo ID) will 
be April 10th at 5:15. 

Contact Election Commission office for more information at:       
501-340-8383 

Election Results will begin posting on the Election 
Commission’s website after 7:30 p.m. on Election Day, 
until all results are in. 

• Election Commission      www.votepulaskiar.gov  
 
Voter Registration Deadlines for Election: 

• March 2nd – New Registrants and out of State 
Registrants  

To view your sample ballot: 
• Secretary of State  www.voterview.ar-

nova.org/VoterView 

Contact the Circuit/County Clerk for information 
regarding absentee ballots, voter registration, or your 
voting location:    
Circuit/County Clerk    
www.pulaskiclerkar.gov    Phone: (501) 340-8336 

POLL WORKER APPOINTMENTS FOR ELECTION 
Election Officials appointed to conduct early voting will be posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse on March 16, 2026. 
Any objections to the early voting Election Officials must be in writing to the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners, 501 West 
Markham St, Little Rock, AR 72201, or email pcec@votepulaskiar.gov by March 23, 2026.  
Election Officials appointed to conduct election day voting will be posted for public viewing at the Pulaski County Courthouse on March 23, 
2026. Any objections to the election day Election Officials must be in writing to the Pulaski County Board of Election Commissioners, 501 
West Markham St, Little Rock, AR 72201, or email pcec@votepulaskiar.gov by March 30, 2026. 

ARKANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL ELECTION LAW HOTLINE PHONE NUMBER: (833) 995-8683 

  CANDIDATES FOR THIS ELECTION 

REPUBLICAN GENERAL PRIMARY CANDIDATES  DEMOCRATIC GENERAL PRIMARY CANDIDATES 
Secretary of State  
Bryan Norris 
Senator Kim Hammer 
 

State Senate District 15 
State Representative Tara Shephard 
Charity Smith-Allen 
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